
USATF Jr. Olympics - Omaha, NE

Results 7-26-08

400 Meter Hurdles Young Women
================================================================
 Nat'l Youth: N 57.78  7/30/2006   Ebony Collins, Quiet Fire Tra
     JO Meet: J 57.78  7/30/2006   Ebony Collins, Quiet Fire Tra
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims
================================================================
Heat  1 Preliminaries
  1 Doris Anyanwu             91 10 Hummingbird T       1:01.64Q
  2 Kala Stepter              91 Pops TC                1:02.74q
  3 Sophia Treakle            90 12 Asheville           1:02.98
  4 Stacia Watts              91 North Alabam           1:07.43
  5 Nevada Sorenson           91 Unattached Dakotas     1:10.73
  6 Jarie Smoot               91 Pacesetters Trk        1:12.47
  7 Maya Anderson             91 Future TC              1:14.87
Heat  2 Preliminaries
  1 Sonni Austin              90 45 D.C. Express        1:02.32Q
  2 Danielle Hill             91 North Texas Chee       1:03.19
  3 Markeisha Dudley          89 Lancaster Lightning    1:03.40
  4 Lenette Battle            89 Vegas Valley TC        1:08.96
  5 Takieshyanna Banks        91 Zephyrs TC             1:09.86
  6 Rochaline Francois        91 One Shot TC            1:10.74
  7 DanHeisha Harding         91 Northwest Track        1:14.34
  8 Chinyere Onwudiegwu       91 Winter Park Flyers     1:17.48
Heat  3 Preliminaries
  1 Ashley Starks             90 Lancaster Lightning    1:01.38Q
  2 Jasmin Stowers            91 55 Quick Striders      1:02.21q
  3 Brittnay Crabb            90 Inland Empire          1:02.80
  4 Alexandria Smith          90 IL Bombers             1:03.23
  5 Cailine Andrews           91 Ardmore Track Club     1:08.59
  6 Kylie Brown               90 Roseville Expres       1:09.18
  7 Chelsey Hall              90 Michigan Accel         1:12.18
Heat  4 Preliminaries
  1 Turquoise Thompson        91 Together Elite           59.58Q
  2 London Finley             90 Quiet Fire             1:02.49q
  3 Dakota McCoy              90 River City Elite       1:03.48
  4 Amber Rozier              90 Texas Storm Trac       1:05.48
  5 Nia Muhammad              89 Zephyrs TC             1:06.77
  6 Mara Hood                 91 Bellevue Breeze        1:11.87
  7 Jasmine Jackson           91 Dashers Track Club     1:14.65
Heat  5 Preliminaries
  1 Sara Benson               91 Speed T&F              1:04.72Q
  2 Christine Ristow          91 Fox Athletics          1:06.02
  3 Jenny Zahn                90 Unatt Wisconsin        1:06.03
  4 Ashley Miknis             91 Real Training          1:06.95
  5 Becca Fagerlind           90 IA United TC           1:07.51
  6 Jillian Ourada            90 Cornhusker Flyers      1:09.44
 -- Donique' Flemings         91 Sacs                        DQ
================================================================
 Nat'l Youth: N 57.78  7/30/2006   Ebony Collins, Quiet Fire Tra
     JO Meet: J 57.78  7/30/2006   Ebony Collins, Quiet Fire Tra
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims
================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Turquoise Thompson        91 Together Elite           59.58Q



  2 Ashley Starks             90 Lancaster Lightning    1:01.38Q
  3 Doris Anyanwu             91 10 Hummingbird T       1:01.64Q
  4 Sonni Austin              90 45 D.C. Express        1:02.32Q
  5 Sara Benson               91 Speed T&F              1:04.72Q
  6 Jasmin Stowers            91 55 Quick Striders      1:02.21q
  7 London Finley             90 Quiet Fire             1:02.49q
  8 Kala Stepter              91 Pops TC                1:02.74q
  9 Brittnay Crabb            90 Inland Empire          1:02.80
 10 Sophia Treakle            90 12 Asheville           1:02.98
 11 Danielle Hill             91 North Texas Chee       1:03.19
 12 Alexandria Smith          90 IL Bombers             1:03.23
 13 Markeisha Dudley          89 Lancaster Lightning    1:03.40
 14 Dakota McCoy              90 River City Elite       1:03.48
 15 Amber Rozier              90 Texas Storm Trac       1:05.48
 16 Christine Ristow          91 Fox Athletics          1:06.02
 17 Jenny Zahn                90 Unatt Wisconsin        1:06.03
 18 Nia Muhammad              89 Zephyrs TC             1:06.77
 19 Ashley Miknis             91 Real Training          1:06.95
 20 Stacia Watts              91 North Alabam           1:07.43
 21 Becca Fagerlind           90 IA United TC           1:07.51
 22 Cailine Andrews           91 Ardmore Track Club     1:08.59
 23 Lenette Battle            89 Vegas Valley TC        1:08.96
 24 Kylie Brown               90 Roseville Expres       1:09.18
 25 Jillian Ourada            90 Cornhusker Flyers      1:09.44
 26 Takieshyanna Banks        91 Zephyrs TC             1:09.86
 27 Nevada Sorenson           91 Unattached Dakotas     1:10.73
 28 Rochaline Francois        91 One Shot TC            1:10.74
 29 Mara Hood                 91 Bellevue Breeze        1:11.87
 30 Chelsey Hall              90 Michigan Accel         1:12.18
 31 Jarie Smoot               91 Pacesetters Trk        1:12.47
 32 DanHeisha Harding         91 Northwest Track        1:14.34
 33 Jasmine Jackson           91 Dashers Track Club     1:14.65
 34 Maya Anderson             91 Future TC              1:14.87
 35 Chinyere Onwudiegwu       91 Winter Park Flyers     1:17.48
 -- Donique' Flemings         91 Sacs                        DQ

Results 7-28-08
400 Meter Hurdles Young Women
================================================================
 Nat'l Youth: N 57.78  7/30/2006   Ebony Collins, Quiet Fire Tra
     JO Meet: J 57.78  7/30/2006   Ebony Collins, Quiet Fire Tra
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
Finals
  1 Turquoise Thompson        91 Together Elite           57.67J
  2 Doris Anyanwu             91 10 Hummingbird T       1:00.66
  3 Ashley Starks             90 Lancaster Lightning    1:01.04
  4 Sonni Austin              90 45 D.C. Express        1:01.95
  5 Jasmin Stowers            91 55 Quick Striders      1:02.71
  6 Kala Stepter              91 Pops TC                1:02.96
  7 London Finley             90 Quiet Fire             1:03.38
  8 Sara Benson               91 Speed T&F              1:05.09


